

presented by Law Mania —

## **ANSWERS & EXPLANATION**

Question -1) The passage suggests that the usual response to violence against healthcare workers in India is:

- A) Adequate and well-thought-out.
- B) Reactionary and simplistic.
- C) Focused on addressing the root causes.
- D) Directed primarily towards punishing perpetrators.

Answer: (B) Reactionary and simplistic.

**Explanation:** The passage criticizes the responses as "knee jerk" and "reflexive and simplistic," indicating that they are not adequately addressing the underlying issues.

Question -2) Which of the following best represents the author's view on the correlation between corruption and health crises?

- A) Corruption is a minor factor compared to underfunding.
- B) Corruption is as significant as underfunding in causing health crises.
- C) Underfunding is the sole reason for health crises, not corruption.
- D) Corruption has been exaggerated in its impact on health systems.

**Answer: (B)** Corruption is as significant as underfunding in causing health crises.

**Explanation:** The author states that "corruption rather than a lack of funds is what majorly contributes to health-care crises," indicating that corruption plays a significant role.

Question -3) What does the author imply by stating that "emerging answers to the issue continue to remain reflexive and simplistic"?

- A) Proposed solutions are well-considered but challenging to implement.
- B) There is a need for deeper analysis and understanding of the problem.



